Course Evaluations SurveyMonkey

1. Age:

Response

Percent
Under2s [ 12.8%
25-35 | | 31.5%
36-45 [ ] 21.1%
4655 [ ] 26.9%
56-65 [ | 6.2%
Over 65 [] 1.5%

answered question

skipped question

2. Semester

Response

Percent
Summer [ ] 13.5%
Fall | | 52.3%
Spring | 34.1%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

58

143

96

122

28

454

Response
Count

52

201

131

384

70



3. School Year

4. Program:

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Undergraduate

Degree Completion

Graduate

LBC@CUTS

An iLEAD Center Location

Response
Percent

72.4%

26.3%

0.3%

0.5%

0.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.0%

| 100.0%
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0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

278

101

384

70

Response
Count

454

454



5. Rate the facilitator in this course:

The facilitator was qualified to
direct this module:

The facilitator created an
atmosphere conducive to learning:

The facilitator was actively helpful
when | had difficulty with the
material:

The facilitator dealt fairly with me:

| felt the facilitator’s
communication and feedback were
sufficient, timely, and helpful:

The facilitator conducted the
module in an interesting manner:

The facilitator made me want to
learn more in this subject area:

The facilitator stimulated me to
think on my own:

| felt free to contact the facilitator
about the course outside of the
class setting:

Strongly
Agree

83.2%
(293)

74.4%
(262)

67.6%
(238)

77.4%
(271)

65.1%
(229)

67.6%
(238)

69.7%
(244)

75.8%
(266)

76.7%
(270)

Agree

13.9%
(49)

19.9%
(70)

18.2%
(64)

16.6%
(58)

22.2%
(78)

25.0%
(88)

21.1%
(74)

16.5%
(58)

15.1%
(53)

Disagree

0.0% (0)

1.7% (6)

2.3% (8)

1.4% (5)

5.4% (19)

2.8% (10)

3.7% (13)

1.4% (5)

3.4% (12)

Strongly
Disagree

0.3% (1)

0.9% (3)

0.6% (2)

0.3% (1)

1.4% (5)

0.9% (3)

0.3% (1)

0.6% (2)

0.6% (2)

N/A

2.6% (9)

3.1% (11)

11.4%
(40)

4.3% (15)

6.0% (21)

3.7% (13)

5.1% (18)

5.7% (20)

4.3% (15)

Rating
Average

3.85

3.73

3.72

3.79

3.60

3.65

3.69

3.78

3.75

Please comment on any of the above items:
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answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

352

352

352

350

352

352

350

351

352

141

352

102



6. | would give this instructor/facilitator a grade of:

7. Rate the contents of this course:

The learning outcomes for the
module were clear:

The learning outcomes for the
module were met:

The module enabled me to increase
my knowledge/skill in the subject:

The textbook(s) and assigned
reading were valuable in meeting
the learning outcomes:

The learning activities were
appropriate for this module:

Response
Percent

88.1%

]
E

= =3

Strongly

Agree

66.4%
(233)

66.3%
(232)

74.0%
(259)

64.4%
(226)

67.7%
(237)

Agree

31.6%
(111)

31.1%
(109)

24.0%
(84)

26.2%
(92)

28.6%
(100)

Disagree

1.1% (4)

1.7% (6)

0.6% (2)

1.7% (6)

2.0% (7)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.6% (2)

0.6% (2)

0.0% (0)

8.4%

3.0%

0.3%

0.3%

answered question

skipped question

Rating
N/A

Average
0.9% (3) 3.66
0.9% (3) 3.65
0.9% (3) 3.73
7.1% (25) 3.66
1.7% (6) 3.67

Please comment on any of the above items:
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

295

28

10

335

119

Rating
Count

351

350

350

351

350

90

351

103



8. lwould give this course a grade of:

Response Response

Percent Count

A | 82.5% 269
B L1 15.0% 49
c H 1.8% 6
D [ 0.6% 2
F 0.0% 0
answered question 326

skipped question 128

9. This course was . ..

Response Response
Percent Count

a totally online course [ ] 20.1% 71

a blended course | 70.5% 249

an on-campus course but
supplemented by online  [_] 8.5% 30
components

an on-campus course with no online
component other than this

. . 1 0.8% 3
evaluation (you may skip to the
next page)

answered question 353

skipped question 101
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10. How many online courses have you taken previously:

Online

Blended

On-campus supplemented with
online components

11. Rate yourself in the following areas:

| found my technical/computer
skills were adequate for this
course:

| had the necessary computer
resources (hardware, internet,
connection, browser, and software)
available to facilitate my full
participation in this online course
environment:

| have been able to devote the time
necessary to complete this course:

| felt connected to my fellow
classmates:

None

36.2% (109)

30.0% (94)

49.6% (120)

Strongly

Agree

74.8%
(258)

77.3%
(266)

54.9%
(189)

43.6%
(149)

Agree

23.2%
(80)

20.6%
(71)

37.8%
(130)

39.2%
(134)

25.9% (78)

23.6% (74)

20.7% (50)

Disagree

1.4% (5)

0.9% (3)

5.8% (20)

8.5% (29)
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19.9% (60)

19.8% (62)

10.7% (26)

Strongly
Disagree

0.6% (2)

0.6% (2)

1.2% (4)

2.3% (8)

More than 5

17.9% (54)

26.5% (83)

19.0% (46)

answered question

skipped question

Rating

N/A
Average
0.0% (0) 3.72
0.6% (2) 3.76
0.3% (1) 3.47
6.4% (22) 3.33

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

301

313

242

349

105

Rating
Count

345

344

344

342

347

107



12. Which of the following made you feel connected? (check as many as appropriate)

Forums

Live Chats

Small Group Projects

Email or Direct Messages

Response
Percent

| 88.7%

7 of 8

7.4%

22.2%

28.5%

Please comment on any of the above items:

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

252

21

63

81

111

284

170



13. Rate the following student services:

| received timely and helpful
resolution to my inquiries to the
INFORMATION SERVICES HELP
DESK:

| received timely and helpful
resolution to my inquiries to the
ONLINE EDUCATION OFFICE:

| received timely and helpful
resolution to my inquiries to the
LIBRARY:

| found it easy to navigate the
course materials in the MOODLE
platform:

| found access to library resources
efficient and effective; it met my
needs:

| was pleased with the service |
received from the LBC
BOOKSTORE:

My PROGRAM OFFICE (Grad
Studies / DC) was helpful when |
needed assistance:

| was satisfied with the assistance |
received from the FINANCIAL AID
OFFICE:

| was satisfied with the assistance |
received from the BUSINESS
OFFICE:

Strongly

Agree

20.1%
(68)

22.6%
(77

22.1%
(74)

48.8%
(167)

25.0%
(85)

37.1%
(125)

47.9%
(161)

41.3%
(141)

33.7%
(114)

Agree

15.0%
(51)

17.1%
(58)

13.1%
(44)

41.8%
(143)

20.6%
(70)

17.5%
(59)

22.6%
(76)

21.1%
(72)

21.9%
(74)

Disagree

1.2% (4)

0.6% (2)

0.9% (3)

2.6% (9)

3.2% (11)

0.3% (1)

0.6% (2)

2.1% (7)

1.2% (4)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0% (0)

0.3% (1)

0.6% (2)

1.2% (4)

1.5% (5)

0.3% (1)

0.3% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

N/A

63.7%
(216)

59.4%
(202)

63.3%
(212)

5.6% (19)

49.7%
(169)

44.8%
(151)

28.6%
(96)

35.5%
(121)

43.2%
(146)

Rating
Average

3.52

3.53

3.54

3.46

3.37

3.66

3.65

3.61

3.57

Please comment on any of the above items:
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answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

339

340

335

342

340

337

336

341

338

53

342

112



