Course Evaluations



1. Age:		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Under 25	12.8%	58
25-35	31.5%	143
36-45	21.1%	96
46-55	26.9%	122
56-65	6.2%	28
Over 65	1.5%	7
	answered question	454
	skipped question	0

2. Semester		
	Response Percent	Response Count
Summer	13.5%	52
Fall	52.3%	201
Spring	34.1%	131
	answered question	384
	skipped question	70

3. School Year

	Response Percent	Response Count
2012	72.4%	278
2013	26.3%	101
2014	0.3%	1
2015	0.5%	2
2016	0.5%	2
	answered question	384
	skipped question	70

4. Program:

	Response Percent	Response Count
Undergraduate	0.0%	0
Degree Completion	0.0%	0
Graduate	100.0%	454
LBC@CUTS	0.0%	0
An iLEAD Center Location	0.0%	0
	answered question	454
	skipped question	0

5. Rate the facilitator in this course:

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	N/A	Rating Average	Rating Count
The facilitator was qualified to direct this module:	83.2% (293)	13.9% (49)	0.0% (0)	0.3% (1)	2.6% (9)	3.85	352
The facilitator created an atmosphere conducive to learning:	74.4% (262)	19.9% (70)	1.7% (6)	0.9% (3)	3.1% (11)	3.73	352
The facilitator was actively helpful when I had difficulty with the material:	67.6% (238)	18.2% (64)	2.3% (8)	0.6% (2)	11.4% (40)	3.72	352
The facilitator dealt fairly with me:	77.4% (271)	16.6% (58)	1.4% (5)	0.3% (1)	4.3% (15)	3.79	350
I felt the facilitator's communication and feedback were sufficient, timely, and helpful:	65.1% (229)	22.2% (78)	5.4% (19)	1.4% (5)	6.0% (21)	3.60	352
The facilitator conducted the module in an interesting manner:	67.6% (238)	25.0% (88)	2.8% (10)	0.9% (3)	3.7% (13)	3.65	352
The facilitator made me want to learn more in this subject area:	69.7% (244)	21.1% (74)	3.7% (13)	0.3% (1)	5.1% (18)	3.69	350
The facilitator stimulated me to think on my own:	75.8% (266)	16.5% (58)	1.4% (5)	0.6% (2)	5.7% (20)	3.78	351
I felt free to contact the facilitator about the course outside of the class setting:	76.7% (270)	15.1% (53)	3.4% (12)	0.6% (2)	4.3% (15)	3.75	352

Please comment on any of the above items:

141

answered question 352
skipped question 102

6. I would give this instructor/facilitator a grade of:

	Response Percent	Response Count
А	88.1%	295
В	8.4%	28
С	3.0%	10
D	0.3%	1
F	0.3%	1
	answered question	335
	skipped question	119

7. Rate the contents of this course:

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	N/A	Rating Average	Rating Count
The learning outcomes for the module were clear:	66.4% (233)	31.6% (111)	1.1% (4)	0.0% (0)	0.9% (3)	3.66	351
The learning outcomes for the module were met:	66.3% (232)	31.1% (109)	1.7% (6)	0.0% (0)	0.9% (3)	3.65	350
The module enabled me to increase my knowledge/skill in the subject:	74.0% (259)	24.0% (84)	0.6% (2)	0.6% (2)	0.9% (3)	3.73	350
The textbook(s) and assigned reading were valuable in meeting the learning outcomes:	64.4% (226)	26.2% (92)	1.7% (6)	0.6% (2)	7.1% (25)	3.66	351
The learning activities were appropriate for this module:	67.7% (237)	28.6% (100)	2.0% (7)	0.0% (0)	1.7% (6)	3.67	350

Please comment on any of the above items:

90

answered question 351
skipped question 103

8. I would give this course a grade of:

		Response Percent	Response Count
А		82.5%	269
В		15.0%	49
С		1.8%	6
D	0	0.6%	2
F		0.0%	0
		answered question	326
		skipped question	128

9. This course was . . .

	Response Percent	Response Count
a totally online course	20.1%	71
a blended course	70.5%	249
an on-campus course but supplemented by online components	8.5%	30
an on-campus course with no online component other than this evaluation (you may skip to the next page)	0.8%	3
	answered question	353
	skipped question	101

10. How many online courses have you taken previously:

	None	1-2	3-5	More than 5	Rating Count
Online	36.2% (109)	25.9% (78)	19.9% (60)	17.9% (54)	301
Blended	30.0% (94)	23.6% (74)	19.8% (62)	26.5% (83)	313
On-campus supplemented with online components	49.6% (120)	20.7% (50)	10.7% (26)	19.0% (46)	242
			an	swered question	349
			s	skipped question	105

11. Rate yourself in the following areas:

Agree Agree Disagree							
1 had the necessary computer resources (hardware, internet, connection, browser, and software) available to facilitate my full participation in this online course environment:		 Agree	Disagree	0,	N/A	Ŭ	Rating Count
resources (hardware, internet, connection, browser, and software) available to facilitate my full participation in this online course environment: I have been able to devote the time necessary to complete this course: I felt connected to my fellow classmates: 43.6% 39.2% (134) 39.2% (134) 39.2% (29) 2.3% (8) 6.4% (22) 3.33 34 answered question 34.6% 39.2% (134)	skills were adequate for this		1.4% (5)	0.6% (2)	0.0% (0)	3.72	345
1 felt connected to my fellow classmates: (189) (130) 5.8% (20) 1.2% (4) 0.3% (1) 3.47 34 34 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35	resources (hardware, internet, connection, browser, and software) available to facilitate my full participation in this online course		0.9% (3)	0.6% (2)	0.6% (2)	3.76	344
classmates: (149) (134) 8.5% (29) 2.3% (8) 6.4% (22) 3.33 32 answered question 34		 	5.8% (20)	1.2% (4)	0.3% (1)	3.47	344
<u> </u>	·		8.5% (29)	2.3% (8)	6.4% (22)	3.33	342
skipped question 10					answered	question	347
					skipped	question	107

12. Which of the following made you feel connected? (check as many as appropriate)

	Response	Response
	Percent	Count
Forums	88.7%	252
Live Chats	7.4%	21
Small Group Projects	22.2%	63
Email or Direct Messages	28.5%	81
	Please comment on any of the above items:	111
	answered question	284
	skipped question	170

13. Rate the following student services:

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	N/A	Rating Average	Rating Count
I received timely and helpful resolution to my inquiries to the INFORMATION SERVICES HELP DESK:	20.1% (68)	15.0% (51)	1.2% (4)	0.0% (0)	63.7% (216)	3.52	339
I received timely and helpful resolution to my inquiries to the ONLINE EDUCATION OFFICE:	22.6% (77)	17.1% (58)	0.6% (2)	0.3% (1)	59.4% (202)	3.53	340
I received timely and helpful resolution to my inquiries to the LIBRARY:	22.1% (74)	13.1% (44)	0.9% (3)	0.6% (2)	63.3% (212)	3.54	335
I found it easy to navigate the course materials in the MOODLE platform:	48.8% (167)	41.8% (143)	2.6% (9)	1.2% (4)	5.6% (19)	3.46	342
I found access to library resources efficient and effective; it met my needs:	25.0% (85)	20.6% (70)	3.2% (11)	1.5% (5)	49.7% (169)	3.37	340
I was pleased with the service I received from the LBC BOOKSTORE:	37.1% (125)	17.5% (59)	0.3% (1)	0.3% (1)	44.8% (151)	3.66	337
My PROGRAM OFFICE (Grad Studies / DC) was helpful when I needed assistance:	47.9% (161)	22.6% (76)	0.6% (2)	0.3% (1)	28.6% (96)	3.65	336
I was satisfied with the assistance I received from the FINANCIAL AID OFFICE:	41.3% (141)	21.1% (72)	2.1% (7)	0.0% (0)	35.5% (121)	3.61	341
I was satisfied with the assistance I received from the BUSINESS OFFICE:	33.7% (114)	21.9% (74)	1.2% (4)	0.0% (0)	43.2% (146)	3.57	338

Please comment on any of the above items:

answered question 342 112

53

skipped question